Copyright 1994 Legalsoft P08/REV01	21 - 2000 Patent and Trademark Office
Tab Scange	The same and the s
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	23695 ched original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
MICHAEL J. RUSS	Name: VMI AMERICAS, INC.
REINDER MULDER	Internal Address:
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	Street Address: 4485 ALLEN ROAD
•	50,500,710,000.
_	CTOW
U Other	City: STOW State: OH ZIP: 44224
Execution Date: OCTOBER 16, 2000	Additional name(s) & address(es)
Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application	the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
The district pphotocolor (10.10)	b. Tatem No.(3)
09/195,244	
Additional numbers	☐ Yes ☒ No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: LITMAN LAW OFFICES, LTD.	
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Internal Address: <u>FILE NO. 13997.00</u> 11/17/2000 AAHHED1 00000147 09195244	☑ Enclosed
01 FC:581 40.00 D	
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: P.O. BOX 15035	Deposit account number:
CRYSTAL CITY STATION	o. Deposit account number.
	(44)
City: ARLINGTON State: VA ZIP: 22215	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT C	JSE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document.	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
JOHN R. WENZEL REG. NO. 24,768	CR. Wew OCTOBER 19, 2000
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total number of pages including of	1 4 1

ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is made by MICHAEL J. RUSS, an individual of 607 Marbrook Lane, Avon Lake, Ohio 44012, and by REINDER MULDER, an individual of 4226 Cheval Circle, Stow, Ohio 44224 (hereinafter singly and jointly referred to as "Assignors"), to VMI AMERICAS, INC., an Ohio corporation having an address of 4485 Allen Road, Stow, Ohio 44224 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee").

This Assignment is made with reference to the following facts:

- A. The above two individuals who are the assignor party are two of the three inventors and owners of U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 09/195,244 filed on or about November 18, 1998 at the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for an invention titled RECIPROCATING STACKER FOR CONTINUOUS STRIP MATERIAL (hereinafter referred to as "Patent Application").
- B. The two above Assignors each desire to transfer and convey to Assignee, and Assignee desires to receive and acquire from Assignors, the entirety of Assignors' right, title, and interest in and to the Patent Application and to any and all patents issuing therefrom.

NOW THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of five dollars (\$5.00) cash in hand paid by Assignee to each of the above two Assignors, and for other good and valuable consideration the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignors, Assignors each do hereby and herewith assign, transfer, sell, and convey to Assignee all of Assignors' right, title, and interest in and to the Patent Application and to any and all patents issuing therefrom, and to any and all continuations, continuations-in-part and divisions thereof, and to the invention shown and described in the Patent Application, together with any and all reissues of any or all patents issuing from the Patent Application, all to have and to hold for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms of any and all patents issuing from the Patent Application, to be held and enjoyed by Assignee (and by Assignee's successors and assigns) to the end of the term or terms for which all or any of the patents issuing from the Patent Application are granted or reissued, and any extensions thereof, as fully and entirely as same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors if this assignment had not been made, together with all claims for damages and profits by reason of past infringement of all or any patents issuing from the Patent Application, with the

Page One of Three

right to sue for and collect same for Assignee's own use (and for the use of Assignee's successors and assigns).

Assignors covenant and agree that they (and each of them) will at any time on request execute and deliver to Assignee any and all documents and papers as may be necessary or desireable to perfect in Assignee the interests herein conveyed, and further covenant and agree that they (and each of them) will communicate and cooperate with Assignee to the extent necessary for Assignee to have and enjoy to the fullest extent the interests herein conveyed.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, and intending to be legally bound, each of the said assignor parties has hereunto set his hand and seal:

	Mchael J RUSS, Assignor
STATE OF OHIO	
CITY/COUNTY OF SUMMIT)
aforesaid hereby state that person known to me or proved to J. RUSS and affixed his all acknowledging same to be his veday of October, 2000.	ery act and deed, all on this //
MARGARET L. DAVIDSON, NOTARY PUBLIC RESIDENCE- SUMMIT STATE WIDE JURISDICTION, OHIO MY COMMISSION EXPRES JANUARY 25, 2001	Magnet L Douden
	REINDER MULDER, Assignor
STATE OF OHIV	
CITY/COUNTY OF SUMMIT	,)

I the undersigned Notary Public in and for the jurisdiction aforesaid hereby state that before me personally appeared the person known to me or proved to me to be the above signed REINDER

Page Two of Three

MULDER and affixed his above signature in my presence, acknowledging same to be his very act and deed, all on this day of October, 2000.
Malanet L Davidson. Notary Public
My commission expires: MARGARET L. DAVIDSON, NOTARY PUBL: RESIDENCE- SUMMIT STATE WIDE JURISDICTION, OHIO MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JANUARY
VMI AMERICAS, INC., Assignee, by its undersigned duly authorized officer, hereby and herewith accepts this assignment, with all rights and obligations pertaining thereto, to have and to hold for all lawful purposes to the fullest extent permitted by law.
VMI AMERICAS, INC. Assignee
By: Da 3. Jam (SEAL)
Printed Name: ORUS B. Lantagy
Title: Controllar
STATE OF $OH10$
CITY/COUNTY OF SUMMIT
I the undersigned Notary Public in and for the jurisdiction aforesaid hereby state that before me personally appeared the person known to me or proved to me to be the above signed and affixed his above signature in my presence, acknowledging same to be the very act and deed of VMI AMERICAS, INC., all on this day of October, 2000.
Monaget L. Davidson Notary Public
My commission expires: MARGARET L. DAVIDSON, NOTARY PUBLIC RESIDENCE- SUMMIT STATE WIDE JURISDICTION, OHIO Page Three COMMISSIONE YPIRES IANIJARY 25, 2001

Fage III Ward (WHWII SHUMEXPIKES JANUAKY 25, 200)

RECORDED: 10/19/2000